## **SELF DECLARATION**

I Dr. Sawarn Parkash Son of Late Sh. Prem Kumar, age 59 (years), Chairman of the Saint Baba Fateh Singh Trust, Regd. Maur running the Saint Fateh Singh Convent School do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state as follows:

- That Saint Baba Fateh Singh Trust is a registered Society under the Society Registration Act 1860.
- That the Saint Baba Fateh Singh Trust is of Non-Proprietary Character.
- That no member of the School Management Committee is related to each other.
- That the school is run as a community service and not as a business and that commercialization does not take place in the school in any shape whatsoever.
- That no part of income from the institution shall be diverted to any individual in the Society registered under section 25 of the companies act, 1956 School Management Committee or to any other person. The savings, if any, after meeting the recurring and non-recurring expenditure and contributions to developmental, depreciation and contingency funds may be further utilized for promoting the school.
- That school is not paying any charges towards using name, motto, logo or any other non-academic activities to any other institution, organization or body organization.
- That the school will not open classes under CBSE pattern particularly class IX/X/XI/XII and will not use CBSE name in any manner without obtaining affiliation.
- That the school is seeking for Extension of Affiliation for Session 2024-2029.

Signature of the Deponent

Sawam Parker L

The above mentioned facts are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Signature of the Deponent

Sawam Parkers L